

The following is a Summary of Council Actions. Minutes from the meeting will be posted once adopted by Council. For more information, contact the City Clerk's Office at 650-947-2720.

TUESDAY, JULY 12, 2022 SUMMARY OF COUNCIL ACTIONS 7:00 P.M. – REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING

Items for Consideration

- A. <u>Adopt Teamsters Union Local 350 five year Agreement</u>: The City Council adopted Resolution 2022-XX: A Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) between City of Los Altos & Sanitary Truck Drivers and Helpers Teamsters Union Local 350.
- 1. <u>City Council Minutes</u>: The City Council approved the Minutes of the June 28, 2022 Regular City Council Meeting.
- 2. <u>Construction Contract Award: CIPP Corrosion Rehabilitation, Project WW-01005</u>: The City Council awarded the construction contract for the Total Base Bid for the CIPP Corrosion Rehabilitation Project WW-01005 to Nor Cal Pipeline Services as the lowest responsible bidder submitting a responsive bid in the amount not-to-exceed \$615,600.
- 3. <u>Construction Contract Award: On-Call Sanitary Sewer Spot Repairs and CCTV Inspection Services (FY 2022-2023)</u>: The City Council authorized the City Manager to execute a not-to-exceed contract with C2R Engineering, Inc., in the amount of \$100,000 to provide on-call sanitary sewer spot repairs and CCTV inspection services.
- 4. <u>Public Art Purchases: T2 and Midnight Stomp Series</u>: The City Council approved the purchase of T2 for \$15,000 plus tax and Midnight Stomp Series for \$25,000 to be paid over four years.
- 5. <u>Emergency Declaration Resolution</u>: The City Council adopted a Resolution extending the declaration of a local emergency due to the COVID-19 pandemic.
- 6. Approve the Project Acceptance of the First Street Resurfacing Project: The City Council adopted Resolution No. 2022-XX regarding Project Acceptance of the First Street Resurfacing Project (TS-01002, 01410); consider finding that the project is exempt from review under the California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15301.
- 7. Sixth Cycle Housing Element 2023-2031: The City Council discussed the Sixth Cycle Housing Element 2023-2031 Public Review Draft and receive public testimony and directed staff to submit the Draft Housing Element to the Department of Housing and Community Development following completion of the 30-day public comment period and 10 business days to consider and incorporate public comments.
- 8. <u>Designation of Voting Delegate and Alternate</u>: The City Council appointed Mayor Enander as Voting Delegate and Councilmember Weinberg as Alternate to participate at the League of California Cities Annual Business Meeting.

COUNCIL/STAFF REPORTS AND DIRECTIONS ON FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS ADJOURNMENT 12:03 A.M.